
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2152
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013
RAVI BEAS ISSUE
Bairwa Shri Khiladi Lal

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the issue raised by Rajashtan for release of water to Himachal Pradesh has been resolved;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor including the progress made in the matter so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) An amicable solution to the issue is dependent on the outcome of the deliberation of the Bhakra Beas Management Board with the State of Punjab and Haryana.
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